

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 4912 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 4, after "measures" insert "as defined by the University of Minnesota that"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 7, after "for" insert "and retention of"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 8, after "professionals" insert "from and"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 11, delete "a duly" and insert "the University of Minnesota Vice President  
1.6 and Budget Director"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete line 12
- 1.8 Page 2, line 13, delete "the appropriation"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 16, delete "and needs" and after "training" insert "and on the need for  
1.10 additional or different training opportunities"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 17, delete "issues" and insert "needs and trends"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 3, delete the second "and"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 4, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.14 Page 4, after line 4, insert:
- 1.15 "(E) developing advancement paths or career ladders for health care professionals;"
- 1.16 Page 4, line 22, delete "December 31, 2024" and insert "February 1, 2025"